NOTICE OF PROPOSED RULE ADOPTION/REPEAL/AMENDMENT

The District Board of Trustees of Pensacola State College, Florida will consider modification of the proposed policies listed below, for which the Notice of Rule Development was published in the Pensacola News Journal, at a public meeting to be held as follows:

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, October 17, 2023

PLACE: Pensacola State College

1000 College Blvd Pensacola, FL

32504

POLICY TITLE: Academic Freedom

POLICY NO: 6Hx20-1.006

POLICY TITLE: Admissions Policies

POLICY NO: 6Hx20-3.001

POLICY TITLE: Standards of Academic Progress

POLICY NO: 6Hx20-3.012

POLICY TITLE: Residence Classification

POLICY NO: 6Hx20-3.013

POLICY TITLE: Graduation Requirements – Certificate and Diploma Programs

POLICY NO: 6xH20-3.015

PURPOSE AND EFFECT: Modification to the College policies.

SUMMARY: Modification to the College policies.

SPECIFIC AUTHORITY: Section 1001.64, Florida Statutes

LAW IMPLEMENTED: Section 1001.64, Florida Statutes

The person to be contacted regarding the proposed rule is the Vice President, Business Affairs, Pensacola State College, 1000 College Boulevard, Pensacola, Florida 32504. Pursuant to the U.S. Americans with Disabilities Act, PSC will make reasonable modifications for access for any qualified individual with a disability.Please refer to https://www.pensacolastate.edu/policy-change-notices/ for further information. A copy of the preliminary draft(s), if available, of the proposed rule(s) may be obtained. Requests must be made at least 48 hours in advance of the event in order to allow PSC sufficient time to provide the requested accessibility.